
 

 

 

Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 

 

SERVE ALASKA 
 

550 West Seventh Avenue, Suite 1640 
Anchorage, AK 99501 

Main: 907.269.6720 
Programs fax: 907.269.5666 

Request for Proposals (RFP) 
RFP # AC-18 

Title: 2018 AmeriCorps RFP 
Issue Date:  August 23, 2017 

Closing Date: November 1, 2017 by 4 PM Alaska Standard Time 
Location: Statewide 

 
The Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development, Division of Community 

and Regional Affairs; Serve Alaska, State Service Commission is soliciting proposals for 
AmeriCorps grants.   

 
The deadline for receipt of proposals is November 1, 2017 by 4p.m.  If you are unable to download the 
RFP you may obtain a copy of the RFP and any attachments by contacting the Contact listed below. 
  
***To utilize the ‘fillable’ pdf forms, please save the form to your computer first, then input your information.**  
The timeline for the RFP process: 

RFP Timeline 
RFP Timeline Date 

AmeriCorps RFP Released August 23, 2017 

Notice of Intent Due by 4pm August 29, 2017 

Mandatory Pre-Application Teleconference 
@ 10am September 1, 2017 

Draft Theory of Change Matrix Due by 4pm  September 7, 2017 

Applications Due @ 4PM November 1, 2017 

Clarification  
November 17-30, 

2017 

Applications Re-submitted in CNCS’s Web-
based grants management system (due by 
4pm) December 1, 2017 

Commission Decision on Funding December 14, 2017 

Notify Applicants of Status December 15, 2017 

Appeal Due by 4pm December 29, 2017 

Funding Announcements (estimate) May 15, 2018 



 
Last Name 
Date 
Page 2 
 
 

Serve Alaska 
Jill Furbish 
Grant Administrator 
550 W 7th Ave, Suite 1640 
Anchorage, Alaska 99501 
Serve.Alaska@alaska.gov  
(907) 269-4537 

If an alternative form of the RFP is required, notify the individual previously identified, or if using 
telecommunication device for the deaf (TDD), please contact Commerce @ 907-465-5437 and leave a 
message. 

mailto:Serve.Alaska@alaska.gov

